PAGE  
name

May 8, 2003

Page 2

[image: image1.png]u

King County




Metropolitan King County Council

Agenda Item No.:
    17



Date:            December 17, 2007
Proposed No.:       2007-0645


Prepared By:   Mark Melroy
STAFF REPORT
SUBJECT:  Amending the contract with Jones Lang LaSalle for oversight of the design and construction of the Harborview Ninth and Jefferson Building.
BACKGROUND:  The 2007 Budget Ordinance appropriated funds for a pilot project within the King County Auditor’s Office to provide independent and expert oversight of King County’s major capital construction projects and directed that oversight toward four specific projects; the Brightwater wastewater treatment facility, the Accountable Business Transformation project, the Jail Integrated Security project, and the Harborview Ninth and Jefferson Building (NJB) project.

Following the evaluation of responses to a request for proposals, the Auditor’s Office retained the firm, Jones, Lang, LaSalle to provide oversight of the NJB project.  Because the Auditor’s Office was also engaging another set of consultants to assist it with developing the oversight model, the term of the Jones, Lang, LaSalle contract was limited to 6 months, and the budget to $30,000.  Both the RFP and the contract envisioned that the term of the contract could be extended and the budget increased if the Auditor’s Office was satisfied with the scope and performance of the oversight being provided.

The existing contract expired on December 15.  The Auditor’s Office is satisfied with the scope and performance of the oversight being provided by Jones, Lang, LaSalle and would like to extend the term of the contract until June 30, 2008, and increase the budget by $30,000.

The amendment to the proposed motion revises the original language to clarify the duration and budget of the amended contract.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:  Proposed Motion 2007-0645 would authorize the Council chair to sign an amendment to the Jones, Lang, LaSalle contract to extend the term to June 30, 2008, and increase the budget from $30,000 to $60,000.
INVITEES

1. Larry Brubaker, Senior Principal Management Auditor, King County Auditor’s Office

ATTACHMENTS

1. Proposed Motion 2007-0645

2. Proposed Amendment to Proposed Motion 2007-0645

3. Proposed Contract Amendment

